
 OWNER: City of Granger
 PROJECT: Railroad Avenue Water Main
 HLA PROJECT NO.: 22036
 BID OPENING DATE: May 6, 2022

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1 A Minor Change 1 FA 5,000.00$     5,000.00$     5,000.00$     5,000.00$     5,000.00$     5,000.00$     
2 A Mobilization 1 LS 17,000.00$   17,000.00$   19,400.00$   19,400.00$   40,875.00$   40,875.00$   
3 A Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS 9,000.00$     9,000.00$     7,500.00$     7,500.00$     1,500.00$     1,500.00$     
4 A Crushed Surfacing Base Course 340 TON 65.00$          22,100.00$   42.00$          14,280.00$   49.42$          16,802.80$   
5 A HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28S 90 TON 200.00$        18,000.00$   245.00$        22,050.00$   278.00$        25,020.00$   
6 A Shoring or Extra Excavation 870 LF 2.00$            1,740.00$     2.00$            1,740.00$     5.75$            5,002.50$     
7 A C-900 PVC Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam. 10 LF 140.00$        1,400.00$     460.00$        4,600.00$     380.00$        3,800.00$     
8 A C-900 PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam. 700 LF 110.00$        77,000.00$   98.50$          68,950.00$   60.00$          42,000.00$   
9 A D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam. 16 LF 150.00$        2,400.00$     251.00$        4,016.00$     54.70$          875.20$        
10 A Gate Valve 8 In. 1 EA 2,500.00$     2,500.00$     2,210.00$     2,210.00$     2,150.00$     2,150.00$     
11 A Hydrant Assembly 1 EA 6,500.00$     6,500.00$     8,780.00$     8,780.00$     6,300.00$     6,300.00$     
12 A Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam. 8 EA 1,500.00$     12,000.00$   1,325.00$     10,600.00$   2,687.50$     21,500.00$   
13 A Casing Pipe, in Place 16 In. Diam. 20 LF 140.00$        2,800.00$     275.00$        5,500.00$     185.00$        3,700.00$     
14 A Landscape Restoration 1 FA 1,500.00$     1,500.00$     1,500.00$     1,500.00$     1,500.00$     1,500.00$     
15 A Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter 40 LF 50.00$          2,000.00$     90.00$          3,600.00$     100.00$        4,000.00$     

Bid Subtotal 180,940.00$ 179,726.00$ 180,025.50$ 
8.0% Sales Tax 14,475.20$   14,378.08$   14,402.04$   

BID TOTAL 195,415.20$ 194,104.08$ 194,427.54$ 

 BIDDER  BID TOTAL
 Competitive bids were opened May 6, 2022. All bids have been reviewed by this office.
 We recommend the contract be awarded to:  Tri-Valley Construction, Inc..

 *Highlighted amounts have been corrected.

DateProject Engineer

 *Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com

BID SUMMARY

1008 N 1st Street 19916 Old Owen Road #7

Tri-Valley Construction, Inc. New X Inc.

ADDITIONAL BID TOTALSENGINEER'S REPORT

 QTY.SCH.
ITEM 
NO.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
DESCRIPTION UNIT

Yakima, WA 98901 Monroe, WA 98272

BIDDER NO. 3BIDDER NO. 2BIDDER NO. 1


